
Richmondshire Area Partnership Funding Scheme 2018-19 
 

The following details the applications approved through the Richmondshire Area 
Partnership Funding Scheme in financial year 2018-19. Grants are approved during 
the various partnership meetings, all of which took place in September 2019. 
Applicants have until 31 March 2019 to claim for the grants awarded.  

 

Upper Dales Area Partnership  

Meeting Date: 6th September 2018  

 

 Applicant Project Details Total Costs Awarded 

1 The National School House Theatre and Film 
Programme 2019 £1,335 £794.85 

2 Burton-cum-Walden Parish 
Council Defibrillator  £213 £149.40 

3 Hawes United Football Club  Flail Mower  £2,850 £935.14 

4 
Swaledale and 
Arkengarthdale Luncheon 
Clubs Association  

Luncheon Clubs £1,815 £748.08 

5 Thoralby and District Village 
Hall  

Enabling Social 
Inclusion  £6,555 £935.14 

6 Aysgarth and District Parish 
Council  

Festival of 
Remembrance £3,177.86 £935.14 

7 Dales Community Pop 
Choir 

Downloading/printing 
music for 2018/19 £900 £631.20 

8 
The Upper Wensleydale 
Sport and Recreation 
Association  

Community Pavilion for 
Hawes and High 
Abbotside 

£2,000 £935.14 

9 Swaledale Festival  Community & Education 
Programme £8,600 £561.06 

10 Burtersett Village Institute Defibrillator  £1,300 £778.00 

11 Wensleydale Chorus Supporting Wensleydale 
Chorus £2,700 £935.14 

12 Yorebridge Sports 
Development Pavigym  £1,036 £726.57 

13 Melbecks Parish Council  Low Row Institute Roof 
Repairs £2,400 £935.14 

Total  £34,882 £10,000 



Central Area Partnership  

Meeting Date: 12th September 2018  

 

 Applicant Project Details Total Costs Awarded 

1 Richmondshire Museum  Archaeology Store  £3,250.00 £930.07 

2 Swaledale Runners  Richmond Castle 10km 
Road Race  £1,500.00 £930.07 

3 Richmond Town Football 
Club  Goal Posts £2,025.00 £930.07 

4 Richmond Christmas 
Market  Christmas Market 2019 £1,464.00 £431.52 

5 Catterick Village Sports 
Association  Football Goals  £1,550.00 £930.07 

6 Swaledale Festival  Community and 
Education Programme £8,600.00 £558 

7 Richmond Bowls Club  Levelling the playing 
surface  £3,480.00 £930.07 

8 Richmondshire Landscape 
Trust  

Restoration and Repair 
of Heritage Drainage  £2,150.00 £930.07 

9 Just The Job  Reconstruction £3,696.00 £930.07 

10 Parents for Parents  Marginalised Groups  £1,365.00 £930.07 

11 
Original Richmond 
Business and Tourism 
Association  

Original Richmond in 
Bloom  £6,000.00 £930.07 

12 Richmond Indoor Bowling 
Club Bowling Carpet £918.00 £639.84 

Total  
£35,998 £9,999.99 

 

 

  



Garrison Area Partnership  

Meeting Date: 13th September 2018  

 

 Applicant Project Details Total Costs Awarded 

1 Wheels to Work  Moped £1,440 £622.77 

2 St Cuthbert's Community 
Hall, Colburn  Lighting Replacement  £1,500 £622.77 

3 St Cuthbert's Community 
Hall, Colburn  

Hall Cladding 
Replacement £4,440 £622.77 

4 Garrison Gathering  Fun Day  £2,000 £622.77 

5 Garrison Gathering  Service of 
Remembrance £1,100 £513.73 

6 Colburn Village Hall  Christmas Dinners £1,250 £583.78 

7 Tunstall Village Hall  Modernising Electrical 
System £770 £359.61 

8 Colburn Hub and 
Community Café  Project Activities  £1,400 £622.77 

9 St John's Hipswell  Chairs and Tables £2,255.78 £622.77 

10 Scotton Social Club  Club Improvements £2,371.72 £622.77 

11 Joint Burial Board Benches £1,000 £467.00 

12 RCVA  Gurkha Veteran 
Community Programme £2,000 £622.77 

13 Chi Taekwondo  Chi Taekwondo  £1,013.85 £501.52 

14 CRACCL (Colburn Library)  Library equipment  £14,235 £622.77 

15 Hipswell Parish Council  Grass Matting  £12,050 £622.77 

16 Colburn Youth Project  Project Activities  £750 £350.27 

17 Swaledale Festival  Education and 
Community Project £8,600 £373.62 

18 The Bridge Richmondshire Internet Shopping 
Service £2,462 £622.77 

Total  £60,638 £10,000 

 

  



North Richmondshire Community Partnership  

Meeting Date: 19th September 2018  

 Applicant Project Details Total Costs Awarded 

1 North Cowton Parish 
Council Village Bench £1,800 £1,000 

2 Eppleby & Forcett V Hall 7 Camera Security £1,400 £1,000 

3 Swaledale Festival Community Programme £8,600 £600 

4 Gilling West Parish Council Flood Works £2,400 £1,000 

Total  £14,200 £3,600 

 

Members agreed to re-launch the scheme with the underspends of £6,400 available 
to allocate to further applications. The deadline for the scheme will be set as 31 
December 2018, details of approvals will be updated here at this time.  

 

Lower Wensleydale Area Partnership  

Meeting Date: 26th September 2018  

 Applicant Project Details Total Costs Awarded 

1 Wheels to Work  Wheels to Work £1,440.00 £1,000.00 

2 
Leyburn & Mid-
Wensleydale Partnership 
Ltd 1940s Weekends £2,275.00 £724.07 

3 
Leyburn & Mid-
Wensleydale Partnership 
Ltd 

Dales Festival of Food 
and Drink £10,770.00 £724.07 

4 Leyburn Town Council  Free Water Refill 
Scheme  £1,698.00 £724.07 

5 Leyburn Town Council  Play park Improvements £2,708.33 £724.07 

6 Hunton Parish Council  Play park Improvements £442.00 £331.50 

7 Wensleydale Railway  Finghall    £3,260.00 £724.07 

8 Swaledale Festival  Community & Education 
Programme £8,600.00 £600.00 

9 Wensleydale Railway  Redmire Station 
Signage £1,840.00 £724.07 

10 Bellerby Parish Council Bellerby Community 
Point £1,600.00 £1,000.00 

11 Leyburn Arts Centre 
(TOSH) Youth Worker £1,728.00 £1,000.00 

12 Finghall River of Flowers 
Project  

Finghall Village History 
Project  £1,335.19 £1,000.00 

13 Leyburn Community 
Leisure Club Squash Court £1,597.80 £724.07 

Total  £39,294.32 £9,999.99 

 


